
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

VI 30(38)
UNIVERSITY OF VIRGIN ISLANDS SIDEWALK

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

VI
ST THOMAS
VIRGIN ISLANDS DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

St. Thomas, VI
P. Schaad
06/04/2009

Signed:   Peggy Schaad

Title:  Contract Specialist                                                              Date:  06/4/09

Contract Awarded to: Date: ______________

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Bid Schedule  A

GEC, LLC
13 F Bethlehem
P. O. Box 1656
Kingshill, VI  00851

   987,585.00

F&M Contractors, Inc.
260 Coll & Toste St
San Juan, PR  00918

 1,146,713.00

Custom Builders
4028 Anna's Retreat
St. Thomas, VI  00802

 1,463,188.67

FourStar Construction, LLC
P. O. Box 301792
St. Thomas, VI  00803

No 1,489,945.00( )

Island Roads corporation
6501 Red Hook Plaza
Suite 201
St. Thomas, VI  00802

 1,493,800.00

Tip Top Construction
P. O. Box 24933 GBS
5064 Mt. Welcome
Christiansted, St. C, VI  00824

No 2,169,150.00( )

Engineer's Estimate 1,795,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

VI 30(38)
UNIVERSITY OF VIRGIN ISLANDS SIDEWALK

Date: 06/09/09 

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   1

Bid Schedule  A

15101-0000 LPSM MOBILIZATION

GEC, LLC ALL 40,000.00     40,000.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 120,000.00    120,000.00
Custom Builders 147,304.00    147,304.00
FourStar Construction, LLC 135,000.00    135,000.00
Island Roads corporation 149,750.00    149,750.00
Tip Top Construction 277,550.00    277,550.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 203,010.00    203,010.00

15201-0000 LPSM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING

GEC, LLC ALL 12,000.00     12,000.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 28,000.00     28,000.00
Custom Builders 14,730.00     14,730.00
FourStar Construction, LLC 10,000.00     10,000.00
Island Roads corporation 50,000.00     50,000.00
Tip Top Construction 42,000.00     42,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 35,000.00     35,000.00

15401-0000 LPSM CONTRACTOR TESTING

GEC, LLC ALL 24,000.00     24,000.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 14,000.00     14,000.00
Custom Builders 41,245.00     41,245.00
FourStar Construction, LLC 6,000.00      6,000.00
Island Roads corporation 50,000.00     50,000.00
Tip Top Construction 20,000.00     20,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30,000.00     30,000.00

15705-0100 LNFT SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE

GEC, LLC 4,025 27.00    108,675.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 8.00     32,200.00
Custom Builders 16.20     65,205.00
FourStar Construction, LLC 8.00     32,200.00
Island Roads corporation 5.00     20,125.00
Tip Top Construction 15.00     60,375.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00     80,500.00

15705-1700 LNFT SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FILTER BERM

GEC, LLC 380 33.75     12,825.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 50.00     19,000.00
Custom Builders 20.62      7,835.60
FourStar Construction, LLC 18.00      6,840.00
Island Roads corporation 30.00     11,400.00
Tip Top Construction 20.00      7,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10.50      3,990.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

VI 30(38)
UNIVERSITY OF VIRGIN ISLANDS SIDEWALK

Date: 06/09/09 

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   2

Bid Schedule  A

15706-0200 EACH SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM

GEC, LLC 6 340.00      2,040.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 400.00      2,400.00
Custom Builders 368.17      2,209.02
FourStar Construction, LLC 800.00      4,800.00
Island Roads corporation 250.00      1,500.00
Tip Top Construction 1,500.00      9,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 650.00      3,900.00

15706-1100 EACH SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION TYPE A

GEC, LLC 1 475.00        475.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 500.00        500.00
Custom Builders 1,105.00      1,105.00
FourStar Construction, LLC 3,500.00      3,500.00
Island Roads corporation 250.00        250.00
Tip Top Construction 1,500.00      1,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,300.00      2,300.00

15706-1300 EACH SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION TYPE C

GEC, LLC 3 540.00      1,620.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 400.00      1,200.00
Custom Builders 1,104.00      3,312.00
FourStar Construction, LLC 1,200.00      3,600.00
Island Roads corporation 250.00        750.00
Tip Top Construction 900.00      2,700.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,000.00      6,000.00

20101-0000 ACRE CLEARING AND GRUBBING

GEC, LLC 1.2 16,875.00     20,250.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 8,000.00      9,600.00
Custom Builders 7,365.00      8,838.00
FourStar Construction, LLC 3,000.00      3,600.00
Island Roads corporation 20,000.00     24,000.00
Tip Top Construction 10,000.00     12,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 12,000.00     14,400.00

20301-0100 EACH REMOVAL OF BOLLARD

GEC, LLC 4 350.00      1,400.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 250.00      1,000.00
Custom Builders 294.50      1,178.00
FourStar Construction, LLC 200.00        800.00
Island Roads corporation 200.00        800.00
Tip Top Construction 400.00      1,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,725.00      6,900.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

VI 30(38)
UNIVERSITY OF VIRGIN ISLANDS SIDEWALK

Date: 06/09/09 

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   3

Bid Schedule  A

20301-1000 EACH REMOVAL OF FRAME AND GRATE

GEC, LLC 1 500.00        500.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 800.00        800.00
Custom Builders 736.00        736.00
FourStar Construction, LLC 2,000.00      2,000.00
Island Roads corporation 300.00        300.00
Tip Top Construction 1,200.00      1,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 350.00        350.00

20301-2400 EACH REMOVAL OF SIGN

GEC, LLC 15 75.00      1,125.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 500.00      7,500.00
Custom Builders 294.60      4,419.00
FourStar Construction, LLC 300.00      4,500.00
Island Roads corporation 300.00      4,500.00
Tip Top Construction 200.00      3,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 280.00      4,200.00

20301-2700 EACH REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BUS SHELTER)

GEC, LLC 1 6,750.00      6,750.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 600.00        600.00
Custom Builders 7,218.00      7,218.00
FourStar Construction, LLC 4,000.00      4,000.00
Island Roads corporation 5,000.00      5,000.00
Tip Top Construction 2,200.00      2,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5,000.00      5,000.00

20302-0200 LNFT REMOVAL OF CURB

GEC, LLC 40 60.00      2,400.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 50.00      2,000.00
Custom Builders 29.45      1,178.00
FourStar Construction, LLC 50.00      2,000.00
Island Roads corporation 25.00      1,000.00
Tip Top Construction 50.00      2,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15.00        600.00

20302-2600 LNFT REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS

GEC, LLC 300 10.00      3,000.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 4.00      1,200.00
Custom Builders 11.78      3,534.00
FourStar Construction, LLC 20.00      6,000.00
Island Roads corporation 10.00      3,000.00
Tip Top Construction 12.00      3,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5.00      1,500.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

VI 30(38)
UNIVERSITY OF VIRGIN ISLANDS SIDEWALK

Date: 06/09/09 

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   4

Bid Schedule  A

20303-0300 SQYD REMOVAL OF CONCRETE (STAIR LANDING)

GEC, LLC 5 400.00      2,000.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 300.00      1,500.00
Custom Builders 442.00      2,210.00
FourStar Construction, LLC 350.00      1,750.00
Island Roads corporation 150.00        750.00
Tip Top Construction 400.00      2,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 200.00      1,000.00

20303-1400 SQYD REMOVAL OF PAVED WATERWAY, CONCRETE

GEC, LLC 15 200.00      3,000.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 95.00      1,425.00
Custom Builders 118.00      1,770.00
FourStar Construction, LLC 75.00      1,125.00
Island Roads corporation 50.00        750.00
Tip Top Construction 50.00        750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 230.00      3,450.00

20303-1600 SQYD REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT

GEC, LLC 70 100.00      7,000.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 60.00      4,200.00
Custom Builders 29.43      2,060.10
FourStar Construction, LLC 60.00      4,200.00
Island Roads corporation 25.00      1,750.00
Tip Top Construction 20.00      1,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00      1,750.00

20304-7000 LPSM REMOVAL OF UTILITY CONDUITS

GEC, LLC ALL 1,000.00      1,000.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 2,500.00      2,500.00
Custom Builders 885.00        885.00
FourStar Construction, LLC 20,000.00     20,000.00
Island Roads corporation 5,000.00      5,000.00
Tip Top Construction 8,500.00      8,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,300.00      1,300.00

20315-0000 LNFT SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT

GEC, LLC 70 15.00      1,050.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 30.00      2,100.00
Custom Builders 51.59      3,611.30
FourStar Construction, LLC 500.00     35,000.00
Island Roads corporation 20.00      1,400.00
Tip Top Construction 25.00      1,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 6.00        420.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

VI 30(38)
UNIVERSITY OF VIRGIN ISLANDS SIDEWALK

Date: 06/09/09 

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   5

Bid Schedule  A

20401-0000 CUYD ROADWAY EXCAVATION

GEC, LLC 1,051 75.00     78,825.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 28.00     29,428.00
Custom Builders 61.87     65,025.37
FourStar Construction, LLC 180.00    189,180.00
Island Roads corporation 150.00    157,650.00
Tip Top Construction 75.00     78,825.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 80.00     84,080.00

25101-4000 CUYD PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 4

GEC, LLC 300 200.00     60,000.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 280.00     84,000.00
Custom Builders 230.00     69,000.00
FourStar Construction, LLC 0.00          0.00
Island Roads corporation 225.00     67,500.00
Tip Top Construction 230.00     69,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 250.00     75,000.00

25126-0000 EACH REMOVE AND RESET BOULDER

GEC, LLC 7 200.00      1,400.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 150.00      1,050.00
Custom Builders 441.86      3,093.02
FourStar Construction, LLC 2,000.00     14,000.00
Island Roads corporation 200.00      1,400.00
Tip Top Construction 350.00      2,450.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 250.00      1,750.00

25210-0000 SQYD ROCKERY (WALL)

GEC, LLC 55 750.00     41,250.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 450.00     24,750.00
Custom Builders 1,370.00     75,350.00
FourStar Construction, LLC 2,300.00    126,500.00
Island Roads corporation 400.00     22,000.00
Tip Top Construction 15,500.00    852,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 900.00     49,500.00

30302-2000 LNFT SHOULDER RECONDITIONING

GEC, LLC 2,950 9.50     28,025.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 3.00      8,850.00
Custom Builders 18.22     53,749.00
FourStar Construction, LLC 40.00    118,000.00
Island Roads corporation 30.00     88,500.00
Tip Top Construction 24.00     70,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 14.00     41,300.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

VI 30(38)
UNIVERSITY OF VIRGIN ISLANDS SIDEWALK

Date: 06/09/09 

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   6

Bid Schedule  A

41702-0000 SQYD MINOR COLD ASPHALT MIX

GEC, LLC 15 100.00      1,500.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 100.00      1,500.00
Custom Builders 368.34      5,525.10
FourStar Construction, LLC 250.00      3,750.00
Island Roads corporation 150.00      2,250.00
Tip Top Construction 250.00      3,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 170.00      2,550.00

55201-0200 CUYD STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE) (STAIRS)

GEC, LLC 6 800.00      4,800.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 1,500.00      9,000.00
Custom Builders 1,400.00      8,400.00
FourStar Construction, LLC 0.00          0.00
Island Roads corporation 2,000.00     12,000.00
Tip Top Construction 1,800.00     10,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,600.00     15,600.00

60201-0600 LNFT 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT

GEC, LLC 12 100.00      1,200.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 150.00      1,800.00
Custom Builders 515.50      6,186.00
FourStar Construction, LLC 600.00      7,200.00
Island Roads corporation 400.00      4,800.00
Tip Top Construction 500.00      6,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 310.00      3,720.00

60403-1400 EACH INLET, TYPE 5B

GEC, LLC 1 9,750.00      9,750.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 4,500.00      4,500.00
Custom Builders 5,892.00      5,892.00
FourStar Construction, LLC 6,000.00      6,000.00
Island Roads corporation 5,000.00      5,000.00
Tip Top Construction 4,000.00      4,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3,900.00      3,900.00

60405-0000 EACH MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT

GEC, LLC 2 1,350.00      2,700.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 700.00      1,400.00
Custom Builders 1,178.00      2,356.00
FourStar Construction, LLC 1,200.00      2,400.00
Island Roads corporation 600.00      1,200.00
Tip Top Construction 750.00      1,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4,100.00      8,200.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

VI 30(38)
UNIVERSITY OF VIRGIN ISLANDS SIDEWALK

Date: 06/09/09 

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   7

Bid Schedule  A

60407-0000 EACH CAPPING INLETS AND MANHOLES

GEC, LLC 1 750.00        750.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 1,500.00      1,500.00
Custom Builders 1,473.00      1,473.00
FourStar Construction, LLC 8,000.00      8,000.00
Island Roads corporation 600.00        600.00
Tip Top Construction 2,000.00      2,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3,000.00      3,000.00

60408-0000 EACH JUNCTION BOX

GEC, LLC 1 1,000.00      1,000.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 500.00        500.00
Custom Builders 4,419.00      4,419.00
FourStar Construction, LLC 4,000.00      4,000.00
Island Roads corporation 3,000.00      3,000.00
Tip Top Construction 3,000.00      3,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3,500.00      3,500.00

60409-0100 EACH INLET TOP, METAL FRAME AND GRATE TYPE A

GEC, LLC 1 3,500.00      3,500.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 1,200.00      1,200.00
Custom Builders 3,167.00      3,167.00
FourStar Construction, LLC 3,000.00      3,000.00
Island Roads corporation 1,000.00      1,000.00
Tip Top Construction 4,000.00      4,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,500.00      1,500.00

60412-1000 EACH REMOVE AND RESET METAL FRAME AND GRATE (TRENCH DRAIN)

GEC, LLC 2 400.00        800.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 950.00      1,900.00
Custom Builders 368.00        736.00
FourStar Construction, LLC 3,200.00      6,400.00
Island Roads corporation 2,000.00      4,000.00
Tip Top Construction 1,800.00      3,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 950.00      1,900.00

60801-0400 SQYD PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 4

GEC, LLC 15 80.00      1,200.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 100.00      1,500.00
Custom Builders 165.74      2,486.10
FourStar Construction, LLC 600.00      9,000.00
Island Roads corporation 125.00      1,875.00
Tip Top Construction 300.00      4,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 175.00      2,625.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

VI 30(38)
UNIVERSITY OF VIRGIN ISLANDS SIDEWALK

Date: 06/09/09 

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   8

Bid Schedule  A

60901-0000 LNFT CURB, CONCRETE

GEC, LLC 95 50.00      4,750.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 100.00      9,500.00
Custom Builders 147.30     13,993.50
FourStar Construction, LLC 275.00     26,125.00
Island Roads corporation 100.00      9,500.00
Tip Top Construction 100.00      9,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 165.00     15,675.00

61108-1000 EACH ADJUST WATER VALVE

GEC, LLC 1 250.00        250.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 500.00        500.00
Custom Builders 368.00        368.00
FourStar Construction, LLC 3,500.00      3,500.00
Island Roads corporation 350.00        350.00
Tip Top Construction 1,200.00      1,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3,200.00      3,200.00

61501-0100 SQYD SIDEWALK, CONCRETE

GEC, LLC 2,900 81.00    234,900.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 130.00    377,000.00
Custom Builders 179.34    520,086.00
FourStar Construction, LLC 60.00    174,000.00
Island Roads corporation 130.00    377,000.00
Tip Top Construction 85.00    246,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 185.00    536,500.00

61505-1000 EACH ACCESSIBILITY RAMP, CONCRETE

GEC, LLC 4 1,500.00      6,000.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 1,200.00      4,800.00
Custom Builders 3,388.00     13,552.00
FourStar Construction, LLC 1,400.00      5,600.00
Island Roads corporation 1,000.00      4,000.00
Tip Top Construction 1,000.00      4,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,500.00      6,000.00

61505-2000 EACH ACCESSIBILITY RAMP, TIMBER (Brewer's Beach)

GEC, LLC 1 13,600.00     13,600.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 6,000.00      6,000.00
Custom Builders 15,025.00     15,025.00
FourStar Construction, LLC 3,000.00      3,000.00
Island Roads corporation 8,000.00      8,000.00
Tip Top Construction 10,500.00     10,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 16,000.00     16,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

VI 30(38)
UNIVERSITY OF VIRGIN ISLANDS SIDEWALK

Date: 06/09/09 

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   9

Bid Schedule  A

61904-0000 EACH BOLLARD POST

GEC, LLC 25 485.00     12,125.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 350.00      8,750.00
Custom Builders 827.84     20,696.00
FourStar Construction, LLC 225.00      5,625.00
Island Roads corporation 800.00     20,000.00
Tip Top Construction 390.00      9,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,750.00     43,750.00

61920-1000 EACH REMOVE AND RESET BOLLARD POST

GEC, LLC 30 335.00     10,050.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 250.00      7,500.00
Custom Builders 644.44     19,333.20
FourStar Construction, LLC 275.00      8,250.00
Island Roads corporation 250.00      7,500.00
Tip Top Construction 250.00      7,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 200.00      6,000.00

62401-0100 SQYD FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 2-INCH DEPTH

GEC, LLC 2,850 13.50     38,475.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 6.00     17,100.00
Custom Builders 22.15     63,127.50
FourStar Construction, LLC 35.00     99,750.00
Island Roads corporation 10.00     28,500.00
Tip Top Construction 6.00     17,100.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 40.00    114,000.00

62501-0000 ACRE TURF ESTABLISHMENT

GEC, LLC 0.6 40,000.00     24,000.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 6,500.00      3,900.00
Custom Builders 795.42        477.25
FourStar Construction, LLC 8,600.00      5,160.00
Island Roads corporation 20,000.00     12,000.00
Tip Top Construction 17,000.00     10,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 11,500.00      6,900.00

62650-1000 EACH REMOVE AND REPLANT TREE AND SHRUB

GEC, LLC 1 3,500.00      3,500.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 1,000.00      1,000.00
Custom Builders 7,254.00      7,254.00
FourStar Construction, LLC 2,000.00      2,000.00
Island Roads corporation 600.00        600.00
Tip Top Construction 1,500.00      1,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5,000.00      5,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

VI 30(38)
UNIVERSITY OF VIRGIN ISLANDS SIDEWALK

Date: 06/09/09 

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page  10

Bid Schedule  A

62901-1100 SQYD ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 4

GEC, LLC 550 12.00      6,600.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 8.00      4,400.00
Custom Builders 18.56     10,208.00
FourStar Construction, LLC 0.00          0.00
Island Roads corporation 25.00     13,750.00
Tip Top Construction 20.00     11,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 16.00      8,800.00

63304-0900 SQFT SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING

GEC, LLC 200 25.00      5,000.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 50.00     10,000.00
Custom Builders 147.30     29,460.00
FourStar Construction, LLC 100.00     20,000.00
Island Roads corporation 125.00     25,000.00
Tip Top Construction 135.00     27,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 200.00     40,000.00

63316-1000 EACH REMOVE AND RESET SIGN

GEC, LLC 17 300.00      5,100.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 350.00      5,950.00
Custom Builders 405.06      6,886.02
FourStar Construction, LLC 400.00      6,800.00
Island Roads corporation 200.00      3,400.00
Tip Top Construction 400.00      6,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,500.00     25,500.00

63401-0000 LNFT PAVEMENT MARKINGS

GEC, LLC 330 30.00      9,900.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 2.00        660.00
Custom Builders 29.46      9,721.80
FourStar Construction, LLC 18.00      5,940.00
Island Roads corporation 10.00      3,300.00
Tip Top Construction 10.00      3,300.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3.50      1,155.00

63502-1300 EACH TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM

GEC, LLC 60 100.00      6,000.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 120.00      7,200.00
Custom Builders 88.38      5,302.80
FourStar Construction, LLC 100.00      6,000.00
Island Roads corporation 150.00      9,000.00
Tip Top Construction 200.00     12,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 95.00      5,700.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

VI 30(38)
UNIVERSITY OF VIRGIN ISLANDS SIDEWALK

Date: 06/09/09 

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page  11

Bid Schedule  A

63502-1500 EACH TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE A (SOLAR
POWER-PERMANENT)

GEC, LLC 8 6,000.00     48,000.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 3,500.00     28,000.00
Custom Builders 103.13        825.04
FourStar Construction, LLC 1,400.00     11,200.00
Island Roads corporation 500.00      4,000.00
Tip Top Construction 5,000.00     40,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 500.00      4,000.00

63503-0450 LNFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WATER-FILLED BARRIER

GEC, LLC 500 5.00      2,500.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 80.00     40,000.00
Custom Builders 85.44     42,720.00
FourStar Construction, LLC 20.00     10,000.00
Island Roads corporation 160.00     80,000.00
Tip Top Construction 20.00     10,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 250.00    125,000.00

63503-0550 LNFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, MOVING WATER-FILLED BARRIER

GEC, LLC 1,500 5.00      7,500.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 80.00    120,000.00
Custom Builders 14.73     22,095.00
FourStar Construction, LLC 20.00     30,000.00
Island Roads corporation 50.00     75,000.00
Tip Top Construction 35.00     52,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00     37,500.00

63503-0700 LNFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS

GEC, LLC 9,525 1.00      9,525.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 2.00     19,050.00
Custom Builders 0.75      7,143.75
FourStar Construction, LLC 18.00    171,450.00
Island Roads corporation 4.00     38,100.00
Tip Top Construction 4.00     38,100.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3.00     28,575.00

63504-1000 SQFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN

GEC, LLC 170 10.00      1,700.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 60.00     10,200.00
Custom Builders 47.66      8,102.20
FourStar Construction, LLC 160.00     27,200.00
Island Roads corporation 100.00     17,000.00
Tip Top Construction 125.00     21,250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00     17,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

VI 30(38)
UNIVERSITY OF VIRGIN ISLANDS SIDEWALK

Date: 06/09/09 

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page  12

Bid Schedule  A

63641-0400 EACH RELOCATE POLE

GEC, LLC 3 100.00        300.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 200.00        600.00
Custom Builders 74.00        222.00
FourStar Construction, LLC 8,000.00     24,000.00
Island Roads corporation 1,000.00      3,000.00
Tip Top Construction 4,000.00     12,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 350.00      1,050.00

63701-0000 EACH FIELD OFFICE

GEC, LLC 1 50,000.00     50,000.00
F&M Contractors, Inc. 40,000.00     40,000.00
Custom Builders 19,149.00     19,149.00
FourStar Construction, LLC 60,000.00     60,000.00
Island Roads corporation 50,000.00     50,000.00
Tip Top Construction 40,000.00     40,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 44,000.00     44,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

VI 30(38)
UNIVERSITY OF VIRGIN ISLANDS SIDEWALK

Date: 06/09/09 

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount Error

Bidder's
Bidder

Bid Schedule  A

GEC, LLC 987,585.00987,585.00

F&M Contractors, Inc. 1,146,713.001,146,713.00

Custom Builders 1,463,188.671,475,968.42 ***

FourStar Construction, LLC 1,489,945.001,489,945.00

Island Roads corporation 1,493,800.001,493,800.00

Tip Top Construction 2,169,150.002,169,150.00

The apparent low bidder is 45 % below the engineer's estimate.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

VI 30(38)
UNIVERSITY OF VIRGIN ISLANDS SIDEWALK

Date: 06/09/09 

B I D    I T E M    C H E C K    P A S S 

Item No. ComputedBidder's
Extension ExtensionBidder

Bid Schedule  A

Custom Builders 62501-0000       477.25   13,257.00


